Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Walter Payton College Preparatory High School Annex &

Renovation

Contract Number: 1562

General Contractor: Paschen/Milhouse JV
Payment Application: #13

Amount Paid: $1,027,364.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/9/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor,

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Payton




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXRIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 2/8/2016

PROJECT: Walter Payton College Preparatory HS Annex & Renovation

Pay Application No.: Thirteen (13)

For the Period: 1/1/2016 to 1/31/2016
Contract No.: C1562
in accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on qelating tothe §, Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that;

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution),

THE CONTRACTOR: PASCHEN MILLHOUSE JV

FOR:  Walter Payton College Preparatory HS Annex & Renovation

Is now entitied to the sum of; $ 1,027,364.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $13,462,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,462,000,00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $11,156,465.00
TOTAL RETENTION $673,100.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $673,100.00

b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢} Liguidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $10,483,365.00
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $9,456,001.00
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,027,364.00

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

[ PA_PMJV_PA13 20160208 02 07_13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of
Project Name: Waiter Payton Cotlege Preparatory HS Annex & Renovation Contractor: Paschen Mithouse JV il Period To; 143112016
PEC Project # C1562

Job Location: 1034 N. Weils Street Chicago, It 60656

Crumer: Public Building Commission of Chicage i APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Thirteen {13} 3

STATE OF ILLINOIS  §
COUNTY OF COOK |
The affiant, being first duly swomn on oath, deposes and says that hefshe is Matt Moss, of Paschen Milhouse JV ifi, an lifinols corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that hefshe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUHLDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
Contract No, C1582 dated the 1st day of Oclober, 2014, for the following project:
‘Walter Payton College Preparatory Annex & Renovation FBC Contract No #C1562 Paschen/Mithouse Job #2450
1034 N. Wells Street Chicago, §. 80858

£

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring # partiol payment of i s 1,027,364.00 E under the terms of said Contracy;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and alf claims, Hens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents
and the requirements of said Ownerunder them. That forthe purpeses of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have & or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for,
and having dene fabor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of meney due and to become due to each of them respectively, That this statement is a full, trug,
and complete statement of alt such persons and of the Tull amount now due and the amount herelnfora paid 1o each of them for such tabor, materials, equipmen, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of

s bt

hem to or orr account of said work, 8s steted:

- Work Compieted.
Subcontraator L net pravious
ltemst (r;{(er to Dti::iiﬁ{;i?f& Type of Work Oﬁg:;"c?;:ma Change Qrders m“;‘f;;nﬁad Cotfple! e Previous Cugent Tolal to date retainage bitled net amount due Ba!ance{;zeaecome
oy

{00010 Pashen Milhouse iGenecai Conditions | 8 1285000001 § (100003 § 1.294800.00 B4% S 9811470018 10358200 {3 10847380018 11B2427515 830,11380:F 12738245:3 32840375
QOLOOES Pashen Mihouse 10HEP 3 26258200 1§ {04 718000 $ 157,864.00 4% s 81372061 S 68845001 $ 1482170018 141501018 772332018 568187018 23.806.10
{0sR020 Pashen Mihouse iBonddnsutance $ I6Y,285001 8 - $ 161,28600 100% $ 1612860018 - $ 1812860018 80843018 153221701 8 -~ b3 806430
GBO0030 Pashen Mithouse iMobiization $ 1200600018 - S 120.000.00 B0%: $  W08O000GES - s 108000001 8 500000318 1020000018 - $ 18,000.00
0000040 Milhouse Quatity inspeclions 1 $ 2500000 : S = $ 25000.00 83% $ 18750001 8 2000003 % 20750001 8 125000 1S 17812501 $ 16875031 ¢ 5.500.00
0080100-00001 40 Valor Technuiogiesi Sefective Demo 3 500000015 (10200011 8 48.980.00 B3% $ 40500001 S - $ 46500001 % 24430018 38051001 % - $ 30,924.00
0000200-0000230 Hugh Henry Concrete 3 40300000 (i § - $ 403.000.00 85% S 3350000018 S006001S 3440000018 201500018 3148500018 S00000-1 8 78,150.00
(000300-0000380 WBF Const Masonry 3 86450000 1 S - 3 £64.500.00 5% 5 9Z05530Di% - § 905680018 4822500135 6723340018 ~ g £2.166.00
0000400-000046U Midwestem Steel  [Stee! & Misc. Metals | § 158000000 18 194300013 1.598.430.00 9% $ 15677450018 202000018 15879450018 795715015 1487.7735018 202000018 $1,456.5¢
0000500000050 Jade Carpentry Camentry 5 1310000013 18130001 % 148,130,090 34% 3 5128500 1§ - 3 51285001 ¢ 51285018 461565018 - 5 102.873.50
0000600-00066 10 Premier Cabinet  Hint. Arch Woodwork | 5 1000000 18 12830000t 8 138.800.00 30% S 418700013 - $ A1.970061 8 41870018 377730018 - 3 102.127.00
0000760 Spray Sprayed Insufstion s 38000001 S - 3 38,000.0C 00% 5 380000018 - s 38000001 8 18000015 361000018 = 3 1.200.00
0000800 JB Phitios Finish System $ 800C00 1S (176000 % £,246.00 50% $ 3320001 5 - k3 312000t % 31200318 2808001 & - 5 3.432.00
0600800 Bofo (£1) Membrane Alr Bamier; $ 65000003 300000 8 68,000.00 100% $ 584000018 - 3 580000061 8 43500015 B3650001% - 3 4.350.00

8GO H00C Unlet tdelal Wall Panels $ 90000 1S - 3 2.00000 0% § - $ - $ - $ - g - $ - $ 9.000.00
001100 Anderson Shah  iRoofing $ 33500000 L & - 3 335000600 84% $ 3150000018 ~ 5 3150000018 167500018 298250001% - 3 38.750.00
001280 Midwest Fireproof [Fireproofing $ 834500018 - $ 5343000 0% $ 6345006G18 - $ 5345000 | 8 63450018 ST1060018 - $ £,34500
Q001300 Bofo (#2) Jaint Sealants b3 1800000 1 8 1006001 & 18.000.00 8% $ - s - 5 - $ - $ - s = b3 18,000.00
0001400 juntet Expr Jt Assembli s 3600000 | § - i3 J0000001 0% 13 - 1s - 1S - i - 18 -t - 1s 30.000.08
0001500-0001550 USAGM Window/Glazing $ 44550000 1 2630061 8 448,13000 96% § 3738800018 5651000 |5 43002000018 724065013 35140230 1§  56581201S 40,146.50
2C01600-060 1830 Unique C e |Drsifr Heds 3 1485760018 4158001 & 152,735.00 89% 3 28544001 % 10782360185 13636870013 THICIS 1S 2568380 1S 1030406513 2400475
0001700 House of Doors Overhead Door b BAISO0 S 825001 8 208000 0% s - s - & - 3 - 3 = b3 = $ S.050.00
0001800-0001893 A8A Diywall Gyp Baard $ 12180000018 52073004 S $.270.97300 9% S 12058800018 4520300 | S 12519730018 63548651 5114206485C|S 457748518 82.548.685
i Qe Edterps Tile $ 3230000013 -~ 18 123,000.00 S0% S 3BrF2200 % 7174800 1S  110470001S 615000 1S 348408618 69470268 18,680.00
0002000-0002035 4érTite Contractors 1Acousticat Celiings 3 j42000003i8 465050018 188.505.00 81% 3 8594500 { & 570160018 1828850018 B42525 1% TIIS50E0 1S 65378251 8 44.9875.25
6002100 Eloors. Ing. YWaod Fioor $ 5000001 8§ - g 95 086.00 0% S - 3 - 3 - $ ~ $ - s - $ 95.000.00
0002200-0002245 Me. Davids Floor  1Resillent Fisor s 27000000 1S (14500004 $ 255,50000 §6% § 160300000 IS - $ 1890000013 1580000 i$ 15210000:8 - s 18340000
00023008-0002308 Ascher Brothers  iPainting 5 84000001 & 400001 % 84,400.00 79% $ 2744000 13 383680013 66808001 S 42200018 2468600:8 378920018 21.81200
0002400 Stonhard Epoxy Flooring s 7000003 7300018 TT3000 8% $ - $ - $ : -3 - $ - $ - s 773000
0002600 Air Flow Arc Visual Display Units 1§ 400000015 (14375004 $ 2582500 0% s - 3 - 5 = 5 - $ - § ~ 3 2562500




e iWOrk Complatethmme.

Subceontracior . 3 net grevious

tem ggjer o ot::-;gf;& Type of Work Onggt:}loic;‘r:!racl Change Qrders M;us;;ig;nkact Conﬁ:e!e Previous Curmrent Totai to date retainage billed net amount due Ba{anoeD(SEBecome
L3t

0002600 ASE Signage S 13500001 8§ - $ 13 50600 0% s - £ - g -~ $ - 3 - $ - S 13,560.00
0002700 Specialiied Direct {Tollet Compariments | 5 144170018 - $ 14.417.00 8% s - 3 - $ - $ - $ ~ s - s 14.417.00
£002800 HHL Enterpd Panel Partitions s 1048000 i § - $ 10,480.00 5% $ 78600018 - s 7860001 S 5240018 73360018 - $ 3,144.00
0002300 Uniet Wall & Door Protectiol $ 5500001 % - 3 550000 0% 3 - § - $ - 3 - $ * $ - 3 5500,08
003000 Carney & Co ($2) | Toilet Accessades $ 1600000 | § 14,400,003 8 11800.00 0% & - S - 3 - $ - 3 - $ - $ 11.600.00
0003100 Camey & Co (#2} |Fire Protection Spec | § 30080001 S {47500} $ 2.525.00 100% $ - $ 2525001 & 25250018 2823018 - 3 22725618 25250
0003200 Lyon Workspace {iockers $ 975000018 ~ s $7.500.00 91% & 0000008 1875000 1 & BEIE000 1S 48750018 51250018 187500018 13.625.00
0063400-0003430 Chicago Spotight {Rigging Systems $ BS00000 | § - s 85.000.00 97% 13 825000018 ~ 3 825000018 82500018 74250001 % - £ 75000
0003580 Hufcor Chicago Gym Equit s 615000018 - 3 5150000 B85% 3 523000015 - 5 S230000 1 S 30750013 482250013 - 5 12,275.00
0603600 Affifiated Resource{Basketball Scorebrds| $ 10,180.00 1 8 - $ 10,180.00 0% 3 ~ $ - & - $ ~ 3 - $ - $ 18,180,062
£003700 Evergren Specialtid Window Shades 3 36,800,001 & ~ ] 36.800.60 8% 5 - 3 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 35.800.00
$DO3800 Carroll Seating (% 1k 3 18204001 8 - $ 18.804.00 0% 3 - $ ~ 3 - 5 - 3 - 3 - b3 16,804.00
0303800 Norihstar Equip Telescoping Stands | § 526000018 - $ 5250000 59% s ~ £ 309820018 30982001{8 262500138 - § 28357008 24.143.00
0004000-0004018 Wenger Comp Sound isplation Rms | § 638000013 - $ 53.800.00 100% s - 3 6380000i 5% SIBODOC I S 31800018 - 5 606100018 3.130.00
0004100 Unlet Acoustic insulatica $ 287000003 S (9700000 § 180.000.00 0% 8 - s - g -~ $ - 3 - $ - $ 186,000.00
0004200 ThyssenKaupp Efsvator $ 118000001 8 < 3 113.000.00 90% 3 1071000018 - 3 107,10000 31 8 - S 10710800018 - $ 11,800.00
0004300-00043658 Metrepalitan Fire  [Firs Prolection $ 1170000018 - s 117.080.00 7% $ 9580000 1 S 15200001 8 113000001 8 58500018 B7.12000:$ 20030001 % 9.850.00
0004400-0004425 Abitua Sewer Plumbing 3 3500000018 2038400185 379,384 00 5% S 30664200138 523170018 358859001 1896870!$ 2886121515 513774518 38.404.70
0004506-000458& Cumlily Control SysiHVAC $ 14940000018 12530018 $.495.253.00 895% S 1.25186400:8 36635800 18 14182230015 7476265 1 51177.26280(S 1862075518 151.782.65
0004600-0004685 Cander Electtic Elecidcal S 136500000315 306340C1 8 1,396 634.00 3% $ 12081270013 863420018 128446900:S £97817018 11389543018 85733.0018$ 170,8468.70
00-00 0004700 1JEM Development | Earthwork $ 940000038 W00 13 894.160.08 45% 8 420500018 - % 420800013 42050018 378450018 - s 56.255.00
£C04800 Beverly Asphalt Asphalt $ 106000018 - 5 10,600.00 9% 3 = 3 - $ - b1 - § - 3 » $ 10.560.60
Q804900 Pegerson Co. Landscaping 3 540000018 (2000004 S 5206000 0% B - ] - 3 - g - 3 - $ - 3 52.000.00
0005000-00050 1 Haringlon Site Utilitles % 175000801 8 43830018 179,163.00 100% $ 1791830015 - $ 179183001 8 88681518 1702048818 - 8 8.058.15
DODEOOs PEC LCTY Allewance 3 1600000015 - § 10060008 C% g - $ - s - & - & - 3 - $ 100,000.68
QOBT000 Pac Contingency Fund 3 5000000 1 8 {S567BO0) S 554,322,006 0% $ - 3 - $ - $ -~ £ - 3 ~ $ 554,322 .00
TOTAL $ 13,482,000008 1 & - $ 13,462,000,00 B3% $10,129,101.00 {1 §  1,027,364.00 1 § 11,156,466.00 | $ - 673,100,050 | & 2,456,004,00 | $ 1,027,364.001 8 2,978,635.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {4 of 4)

AMO“?JNOTZ%;G'NAL $13,462,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $11,156,465.00

EXTRAS TO GONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $673,100.00
TOTAL CONTRAGT AND EXTRAS | $13,462,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $10,483,365.00
GREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 A e OV $9,456,001.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,462,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,027,364.00
BALANGE TO COMPLETE $2,978,635.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and beliel, the work is in accordance willy the Contract Docurments; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including nll significant sublevels thercof) are beinig currently paid, and that the amoont of the payments
applied for are justificd, These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted licrewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behall of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work: and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien inchede all the labor and material for which o claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partisl payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

‘That said Conteactor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contravtor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts 50 paid; and if any len remaing unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled o pay in discharging such a lien including alf costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee,

TnaHsid. Dt

Matt Moss
Project Executive

%mtlayof QM VA A 2016

Notary Public
My Commigsion expires: 06-08-201§




